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Bloomberg BAIF indices, which represent all funds 
tracked by Bloomberg data, are the source of the 
below hedge fund and fund of funds data.

REtuRnS In BRIEF

StRAtEgy 2010 SEPtEMBER 2011 2011 yEAR-tO-dAtE

mortgage-Backed arbitrage 24.6 -0.2 13.0

equity statistical arbitrage 3.4 0.6 7.3

Fixed income arbitrage 3.7 0.6 3.7

short-Biased equities 7.2 3.2 3.4

emerging market debt 13.3 -1.1 2.8

Capital structure arbitrage 2.1 -1.3 2.8

directional Fixed-income 5.3 -0.4 2.7

Convertible arbitrage 2.7 -0.2 2.5

market-Neutral 5.5 -1.7 2.0

multi-strategy 4.0 -0.8 1.9

long/short equities 5.8 -3.4 1.8

merger arbitrage 3.7 -1.7 0.8

Cta/managed Futures 1.7 0.3 -0.6

Global macro 4.4 -0.5 -0.9

distressed securities 12.0 -3.1 -1.4

long-Biased equities 5.3 -3.5 -6.1

Source: Bloomberg Hedge Fund Indices
Type HFND<GO> to view return statistics

REtuRnS By StRAtEgy

fortress investment group llC ■ ’s Commodities Fund LP was down 5 basis points 
in September, according to a letter to investors obtained by Bloomberg. “Gains were 
made primarily in short metals and energy positions, offset by losses incurred in our 
long gold and corn positions,” william Callanan, the fund’s chief investment officer, 
wrote in the letter.

tiburon holdings llC ■ , the New York-based event-driven fund that has $50 mil-
lion in assets, has gained 4 percent this year, according to a person familiar with the 
matter. The fund is run by peter lupoff, a former portfolio manager at millennium 
partners lp. Tiburon started in November 2009.

mast Capital management llC ■ ’s Credit Opportunities I fund returned 1.7 per-
cent in September, its fifth straight month of positive returns, to bring year-to-date 
performance to 6.64 percent, according to a letter to investors that was obtained by 
Bloomberg. Gains in the fund’s long CDS book, “as well as both special situation 
single name bond and equity shorts,” drove gains, the letter said. The fund is man-
aged by david steinberg.

Quantz Capital management ■ ’s Quark Equity Market Neutral Fund gained 4.7 per-
cent through Oct. 17, bringing year-to-date returns to 17 percent, according to a letter 
to investors, a copy of which was obtained by Bloomberg. The New York-based fund is 
managed by milind sharma.

—Compiled by Kelly Bit and Nathaniel E. Baker

For this week’s Performance Snapshot, featuring distressed hedge funds, see page 10.

  10.25.11   hEdgE Funds  |  Bloomberg Brief 2

bloomberg brief hedge funds
 
 newsletter Ted Merz 
 executive editor tmerz@bloomberg.net 
  212-617-2309

 bloomberg news Rob Urban 
 managing editor robprag@bloomberg.net 
  212-617-5192

 hedge funds Nathaniel E. Baker 
 editors nbaker14@bloomberg.net 
  212-617-2741

  Melissa Karsh 
  mkarsh@bloomberg.net 
  212-617-4557

 reporter Kelly Bit 
  kbit@bloomberg.net 
  212-617-1097

 Contributing Katherine Burton  
 reporters kburton@bloomberg.net   
  212-617-2335

  Saijel Kishan 
  skishan@bloomberg.net   
  212-617-6662

 Contributing Matthew Kelly  
 data editors mkelly17@bloomberg.net 
  609-279-5064 

  Anibal Arrascue 
  aarrascue@bloomberg.net 
  609-279-5084

 newsletter Nick Ferris 
 business manager nferris2@bloomberg.net 
  212-617-6975

 advertising bbrief@bloomberg.net 
  212-617-6975

 reprints & Lori Husted 
 permissions lori.husted@theygsgroup.com 
  717-505-9701

To subscribe via the Bloomberg Professional  
Terminal type BRIEF <GO> or on the web at  
www.bloomberg.com/brief/hedgefunds

© 2011 Bloomberg LP.  All rights reserved.

This newsletter and its contents may not be  
forwarded or redistributed without the prior consent 
of Bloomberg. Please contact our reprints and  
permissions group listed above for more information.


